

03.06.2017

Present : Plaintiff in person with counsel.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW 1 is recalled, cross examined and discharged. No other witness is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 15.11.2017.

Ld counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of evidence of witnesses be supplied to the defendant 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
03.06.2017 (js)