

CS No. 59379/16
Vrij Mohan Pawar Vs. Sushil Walia

12.09.2018

Present : Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant since morning despite repeated calls.

Perusal of record reveals that defendant was supposed to supply advance copy of the affidavit atleast one week prior to the next date of hearing i.e. 12.09.2018. Neither the affidavit of evidence of witnesses has been placed on record nor any one has made any request on behalf of defendant in this regard.

Advance copy of affidavit of evidence be supplied one week prior to the next date of hearing provided that cost of Rs.3000/- be given to the plaintiff, who is present today in the court. It will be a pre-condition for leading DE on behalf of defendants.

Put up on **10.12.2018 for DE/ payment of cost.**

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 12.09.2018