

15 CS DJ 321/2015 59379/16 VRIJ MOHAN PAWAR Vs.
SUSHIL WALIA

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh.Rakesh Notiyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Vibhor Goyala, Ld. Counsel for defendant

1. Matter is listed for DE.
2. No witness present on account of his personal difficulty.
3. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that though as per the order dt. 10.12.2018, the copy of the evidence affidavit was filed by the defendant and the copy was supplied to the earlier Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. But being engaged in the present case, recently he does not have the copy of the said affidavit. So the evidence affidavit be filed on behalf of defendant be supplied to him again to which Ld. Counsel for defendant agrees and submits that he will do the needful on or before NDOH.
4. The witness be present on next date. He is exempted today only on account of his personal difficulty.
5. To come up for DE on **29.05.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-14.03.2026