

CS No. 59379/2016

Vrij Mohan

v.

Sushil Walia

10.02.2020

Present : None for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Adjournment is prayed by the defendant on the ground that his counsel is unable to appear today due to his ill-health.

Under these circumstances, case is adjourned.

List the case for arguments on application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC and under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC and application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on 15.04.2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 10.02.2020