

CS DJ 59379/16

VRIJ MOHAN PAWAR Vs. SUSHIL WALIA

20.01.2022

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file reply to application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and argue the matter straightaway. He further submits that he will file some case law in his favour.

Defendant to file reply to application u/o XII Rule 6 CPC on or before NDOH with advance copy to side opposite.

Put up on 26.05.2022 for arguments on aforesaid applications. Issue court notice to defendant/counsel.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.01.2022