

CS DJ 59379/16
VRIJ MOHAN PAWAR Vs. SUSHIL WALIA

26.05.2022

Present: Sh Anupam Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Vibhor Goyela, ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Applications u/o XXXVII Rule 5 CPC, u/o VII Rule 11 CPC and u/o XII Rule 6 CPC are pending for disposal.

Adjournment sought by plaintiff to file reply to application u/o XII Rule 6 CPC and u/o VII Rule 11 CPC.

Not opposed. Allowed. Reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on **08.09.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2022