

CS DJ 59379/16
VRIJ MOHAN PAWAR Vs. SUSHIL WALIA

14.10.2022

Present: Sh Rakesh Nautiyal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Vibhor Goyal, ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Previous cost paid.

Reply to application u/o XII Rule 6 CPC not filed.

Adjournment to sought to file reply to the aforesaid application. Request considered and allowed.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on **02.12.2022.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/14.10.2022