

CS DJ 59379/16

VRIJ MOHAN PAWAR Vs. SUSHIL WALIA

02.12.2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vibhor Goyal, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Reply to application u/o XII Rule 6 r/w section 151
CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for clarifications/order on 24.03.2023.

Both the parties are liberty to file case
laws/judgments within four weeks.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.12.2022