

20

CS DJ 59379/16

VRIJ MOHAN PAWAR Vs. SUSHIL WALIA

02.12.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Proxy Counsel.

None for defendant.

PW2 is present for his cross-examination. He is discharged after giving opportunity to defendant to cross-examine him.

Vide separate statement made by plaintiff, plaintiff evidence stands closed.

Put up for DE with advance copy of the affidavit in evidence to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff for **07.02.2024**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.12.2023