

23.04.24

Present: Sh. Anupam Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vibhor Goela and Ms. Disha Arora, Ld.
Counsels for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has straightway argued on the application filed on behalf of defendant under section 151 CPC for recall of PW2 for his cross examination.

Heard.

For the reasons assigned in the application and in the interest of justice, application under section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant is hereby allowed subject to cost of Rs.1,000/-.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Put up the case for payment of cost as well as for cross examination of PW2 as the only opportunity, for 04.06.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.04.24.