

19.04.2025

Present: None for plaintiff this time.
Sh. Vibhore Goel, Ld. Counsel for defendant,
through VC.

No PW is present today. Today the case is fixed for cross examination of PW2, however, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that yesterday he had received call from Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that PW2 is not keeping well and that they shall be filing application for further examination of PW2 through commission.

Heard.

Put up the case for PE, on 04.08.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.04.2025

19.04.2025 (11:20 AM)

Present: Sh. Hemraj Murmu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

He is apprised of the proceedings and the next date of hearing.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 04.08.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.04.2025