

CS DJ 59379/16
VRIJ MOHAN PAWAR Vs. SUSHIL WALIA

19.11.2025

Present: Sh Anupam Singh, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff
(Through VC) along with plaintiff
None for the defendant.

Matter is listed for P.E I.e examination of PW2/
Ravinder Kumar.

On LDOH, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff apprised the court that the said witness has already expired and today it is submitted that the plaintiff do not wants to lead any other evidence.

Vide separate statement_of the plaintiff, P.E stands closed.

List the matter for D.E on **02.03.2026**.

Ld Counsel for the defendant is directed to supply the advance copy of the evidence affidavit to the Ld Counsel for the plaintiff well before the NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.11.2025