

19 CS DJ 321/2015 59379/16 VRIJ MOHAN PAWAR Vs.  
SUSHIL WALIA

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
(through VC).  
Ms. Disha Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant(through  
VC).

1. Matter is listed for DE.
2. No witness present.
3. An adjournment is sought by the defendant on the ground  
that the defendant/witness will undergo tooth extraction  
tomorrow and he is in under severe medication today.
4. Heard. Considered.
5. Accordingly, allowed.
6. Matter is adjourned to **05.09.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/29.05.2026